

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.  
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

**POCSO Case No: 80/2023**  
**R. No. 80/2023**  
**CNR NO. WBWM01-004258-2023**

Order no. 09, dt.-30.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.  
No steps is taken by the accused person.  
Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date fixed positively.  
Fix 10.01.2024 for appearance and supply of copy.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur