

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012.

Present : **Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 80 of 2023

Order No. 19 ; Dt. : 26-08-2025

Today is fixed for **production of the accused person namely Susanta Ghosh by the surety namely Premasis Patra (Vol.-01/22, Page-293, Sl.No.-17/23)** and supply of copies.

Accused person on court bail namely **Susanta Ghosh** is absent today without taking any steps.

Sureties have not yet been informed.

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fix **14-11-2025** for production of the accused person namely Susanta Ghosh by the **surety namely Premasis Patra (Vol.-01/22, Page-293, Sl.No.-17/23)** and supply of copies.

Surety be informed at once.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur